RE 51460, edition: 2022-02, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Online particle monitor OPM II
Features
The OPM II is a visual online particle monitor that operates
on the light-extinction principle.
The degree of contamination and the purity trend of fluids
can be accurately monitored and documented. An alarm
triggered when limit values are exceeded allows a

Contents
Features	 1
Ordering code	 2
Function, section	 3
Accessories 	 3
Technical data	 4
Dimensions	 4
Components 	 5
Assembly, commissioning, maintenance	 5
Directives and standardization	 6
2/6 OPM II | RE 51460
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51460, edition: 2022-02
Ordering code
Basic device
Material no. Type key Basic device
R928052298 OPM II – 1X – M Online particle monitor OPM II (basic device with NBR seal)
Accessories for hydraulic connections
Material no. Type key Accessories for hydraulic connections
R928052661 2103-A0-02.00 Flow controller with screen 125 µm (pressure window at 30 cSt: 2 … 300 bar)
Accessories for electrical connections
Material no. Type key Accessories for electrical connections
R928052662 8812-00-00.38 Power supply unit M12x1; socket 8-pole BU, with 4x country adapter
R913023441 VERTEILERSTUECK
8808-50-01.03 Y distributor, M12x1, 8-pole, socket to connector/socket
R928052663 8824-T4-02.00-BR USB-CAN adapter with cable for connection to PC
(connector M12x1, 8-pole - USB connector - cable length 2 m)
�
�
�
�
�
RE 51460 | OPM II � 3/6
RE 51460, edition: 2022-02, Hengst Filtration GmbH
The OPM II is a visual particle monitor that operates on
the light-extinction principle.
It consists of a flown-through measuring cell (A), a
laser (B) and a photo diode (C). The laser radiates through
the measuring cell and hits the photo diode. If a particle
passes through the laser beam, the intensity reflected by
the photo diode is reduced. The larger the particle, the
less intensive the reflected light.
Using the OPM II, the level of contamination and the purity
trend of non-aggressive fluids can be monitored. Potential
variations in the absolute accuracy compared to particle
counters calibrated according to ISO 11171:99 are below
an ordinal number.
Due to the continuous purity monitoring, changes in a sys-
tem are quickly identified and consequential damage can
be avoided.
The cleanliness class is optionally displayed according to
ISO 4406:99 or SAE AS4059E.
The device measures the temperature on the electronic
circuit board and has an operating hours counter. After the
current interruption, the counter re-starts counting at the
last stored time value before the interruption.
Function, section
1 OPM II (basic device)
2 Plug-in power supply unit
3 Flow controller
Accessories
The OPM II can be integrated into external systems or
operated alone. There is the possibility to transfer the data
to a PC and analyze it there.
Integration of the OPM II into an external system:
	▶ OPM II (basic device)
	▶ Connection (CAN) to an external control system
	▶ Hydraulic connections
Operation of the OPM II as stand-alone variant:
	▶ OPM II (basic device)
	▶ Plug-in power supply unit with country adapters
	▶ Hydraulic connections
OPM II to PC for the read out of data:
	▶ Y distributor (for simultaneous connection of plug-in
power supply unit and USB-CAN adapter)
	▶ USB-CAN adapter with cable for connection to PC
	▶ PC software for evaluation
4 Y adapter
5 USB adapter
OPM II and accessories
2
5